D
D-22
D
Features
U 1 cm (3⁄8") diameter cartridge heaters can be sleeved
to fit 1.3 cm (1⁄2") and 1.6 cm (5⁄8") diameter holes,
allowing one diameter to fit most applications.
U	1.9 cm (3⁄4") I.D. sleeves permit installation of

*Specify voltage insert “120” for 120 Vac or “240” for 240 Vac. Those
model numbers containing /120 are available only in that voltage.
Ordering Examples: SCB-75/120 space heater, 120V.
SCB-200/240, space heater, 240V.
sleeve sized
to fit for good
heat transfer
0.95 or 1.90
(0.375 or 0.75) Dia.
cartridge heater
I.D. + .000
       0.127 (-0.005) L
O.D. + .000
       0.127 (-0.005)
7.6
(3)
12.1
(4
3/4)
3.5
(1
3/8)
Unique Space Heater SCB Series
 To Order
	 Model No.		  I.D. cm (in)	O .D.	L ength. cm (in)
	CHSA -1		  0.95 (3⁄8)	 0.4981	 2.54 (1)
	CHSA -2	 	 0.95 (3⁄8)	 0.6221	 2.54 (1)
	CHSA -3	 	 1.90 (3⁄4)	 11⁄4	 2.54 (1)
	 To Order
	 Model No.		  Watts	 Wt. kg (oz)
	SC B-50/120		  50	 4 (9)
	SC B-75/*		  75	 4 (9)
	SC B-100/*		  100	 4 (9)
	SC B-150/*		  150	 4 (9)
	SC B-200/*		  200	 4 (9)
	 To Order
	 Model No.		  Description
	 HTRC	 	 Heat transfer and release
			   coating, 4 fl oz
Ordering Example: CHSA-1, sleeve adaptor.